Form PTO-1595	A   D581 - 40		09/701423 528 Rec'd PGT/BED 29 NOV 2000	
1-31-92	R 01-16	6-2001	Patent and Trademark Office EET	
11/29/00			9/70/423 <sub>Our Ref.: 141-254</sub>	
Commissioner of Patents and Trad Box Assignment, Washington, D.C.		82690	,	
		ase record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Andrew J. DATON-LOVETT		Name: Rola	Tube Technology Limited	
DATON-LOVETT		Internal Addre	SS:	
		Street Address	: 1 Peterborough Road, Harrow	
Additional name/a of conveying n	arty/ics.attached?			
Additional name/s of conveying page 3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Middles	ex	
Assignment	Merger	State/Country:		
Security Assignment	Change of Name	Zip: HA1 2A		
	November 5, 2000	Additional nat	ne/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed toget</li> </ol>	nt number(s): ther with a new application, the execution	on date of the application	n is: November 5, 2000	
		D Datant No.		
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Not yet assigned		B. Patent No(a)	\$).	
(2)		(2)		
(3)	Additional numbers a	(3) ttached TYes	X No	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number	of applications & patents involved:1	
concerning document should b	e mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C	SEP 3 41) \$ 40.00	
		Enclose	d	
Name: Miche	elle N. Lester	Authori	zed to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		8 The Commiss	ioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Nord Nord	orhue P.C		ha fao(a) filed or asseried to be mod, or miner	
Street Address: Nixon & Vand 1100 North Gl	ebe Road	should have b	een filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter pplication by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	00001	14-1140.	plication by the time is	
City: Arlington State:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.		A An	November 29, 2000	
1	Muht	WALLER	Date	
Michelle N. Lester	- +ttraces	Signature	at document: [2]	
Name of Person Signing       Deg         Name of Person Signing       Reg. No. 32,331         Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:       [2]				
Total number of pages including on g				
	423			
11/30/2000 MBIZUNES 00000080 09701	40.00 DP			
03 FC:581	40.00 0.			
-			478359	

PATENT REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0716

## 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) Andrew J. DATON-LOVETT		
	(2)		
(Inventors)	(3) and		
	(4)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(Assignee)	(5)RolaTube Technology Limited		
(Address)	(6) of <u>1 Peterborough Road</u> , Harrow, Middlesex HA1 2AZ, England,		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of		
(Other Countries)	(7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as		
(Title)	(8) <u>AN EXTENDIBLE, COILABLE MEMBER</u> (Case No)		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed		
	(9) on or has already filed in		
	(10) U.S. appln. Serial Number, filed on		
	(11) The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made.		

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States

3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the patent to the Assignee. United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for

recordation of this document.

	posite the undersigned signature(s).
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) op $A \mathcal{T} \cap \mathcal{T}$	Andrew J. DATON-LOVETT
Date <u>5 NOVEMBER 2000</u> Signature of Inventor (1)	
Date Signature of Inventor (2) Date Signature of Inventor (3)	
Signature of Inventor (4)	
	Date 5 November 2000
Witnessed by: Witness	Date Date
Witness	PATENT
RECORDED: 11/29/2000	REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0717

REEL: 011416 FRAME: 0717